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Technical Specification

Properties Test Method Required Value Value
Water absorption ISO 10545-3 < 0.5% 0.08%
Length and width + 0.6%
Determination of Thickness £ 5.00% .
dimensions Bt Edge straightness + 0.5% SRl

Surface flatness + 0.5%

Breaking strength ISO 10545-4 =1300 N Compliant
Modulus of rupture ISO 10545-4 = 35 N/mm 427 N/mm
(Sgﬁ’\:/eestisr;am”;etest) SO 10545-7 As reported Class 4
(S\E/Ztrzseifwtjg I(L:J?n test) DIN 51150 N P5P—3 T_eytitrted
Abrasion resistance ISO 10545-13 Min. UB Compliant
Stain resistance ISO 10545-14 Min class 3 Class 5
Origin N/A N/A Italy
Shade variation N/A N/A V3

1300 265 678
www.colortile.com.au

2 ColorTile




Packing Information

Tile description

Size (mm)

408 x 614

604 x 906

604 x 906

French Pattern

Texture

Matt
Textured

Matt
Textured

20mm thick Textured

Matt
Polished

Quantity per box

Pieces

Quantity per m2

Pieces Weight

3.99 19.95 kg

183 2224 kg

1.83 43.88 kg

8.00 20.00 kg

Quantity per pallet

m2

6014

52.51

26.26

33.00

boxes

48

32

48

44

The data and information contained in these specification sheets are indicative only unless stated otherwise.
As ColorTile cannot control the conditions under which these products are manufactured, the specifications supplied should be considered as suggested guidelines only and are subject to batch variation.
The information contained in these specification sheets should not be considered a warranty, expressed or implied, including, but not limited to, a warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

To the maximum extent permitted by law, ColorTile will not be responsible for damages of any nature resulting from the use or reliance upon the information contained in this data sheet.

No express or implied warranties are given in respect of any specification provided herein other than those that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer Law.
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