Massive Stone

The inspiration for the Massive Stone range comes from the blocks of stone used in historical, classic architecture for temples and buildings. This makes it the perfect range to add some classical charm to your home. Massive stone is available in two neutral colours, and a variety of sizes which can be mixed and matched.







604 x 906mm 52984 (matt) P3 52985 (textured) P5 52987 (20mm thick textured) P5



408 x 614mm 52980 (matt) P3 52981 (textured) P5



French Pattern 52982 (matt) P3 52983 (textured) P5





604 x 906mm 52976 (matt) P3 52977 (textured) P5 52979 (20mm thick textured) P5



408 x 614mm 52972 (matt) P3 52973 (textured) P5



French Pattern 52974 (matt) P3 52975 (textured) P5



Technical Specification

Properties		Test Method	Required Value	Value	
	Water absorption	ISO 10545-3	≤ 0.5%	0.08%	
	Determination of dimensions	ISO 10545-2	Length and width ± 0.6% Thickness ± 5.00% Edge straightness ± 0.5% Surface flatness ± 0.5%	Compliant	
O _V	Breaking strength	ISO 10545-4	≥ 1300 N	Compliant	
o V	Modulus of rupture	ISO 10545-4	≥ 35 N/mm	42.7 N/mm	
	Slip resistance (oil wet ramp test)	ISO 10545-7	As reported	Class 4	
· ·	Slip resistance (wet pendulum test)	DIN 51130	N/A	P3 – Matt P5 – Textured	
0	Abrasion resistance	ISO 10545-13	Min. UB	Compliant	
	Stain resistance	ISO 10545-14	Min class 3	Class 5	
	Origin	N/A	N/A	ltaly	
	Shade variation	N/A	N/A	V3	



Packing Information

Tile description		Quantity per box	Quantity per m2		Quantity per pallet	
Size (mm)	Texture	Pieces	Pieces	Weight	m2	boxes
408 x 614	Matt Textured	5	3.99	19.95 kg	60.14	48
604 x 906	Matt Textured	3	1.83	22.24 kg	52.51	32
604 x 906	20mm thick Textured	1	1.83	43.88 kg	26.26	48
French Pattern	Matt Polished	6	8.00	20.00 kg	33.00	44



As ColorTile cannot control the conditions under which these products are manufactured, the specifications supplied should be considered as suggested guidelines only and are subject to batch variation. The information contained in these specification sheets should not be considered a warranty, expressed or implied, including, but not limited to, a warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

To the maximum extent permitted by law, ColorTile will not be responsible for damages of any nature resulting from the use or reliance upon the information contained in this data sheet.

No express or implied warranties are given in respect of any specification provided herein other than those that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer Law.

